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Apostle J.W. Hampton, Senior Pastor

  Elder James Hampton, Pastor & Church Administrator
email: jhampton@zhtunity.org  

Sis. Fanola Ann Hampton, Finance Secretary

  

 

  

Department Heads

  Elder Leroy Hampton, Chairman of Elder's Council
email: lhampton@zhtunity.org  

Dr. Lisa Howard, Sunday School Supt
email: lhoward@zhtunity.org

  

Minister Darrell Hampton, Sunday School Teacher 
 email: dhampton@zhtunity.org

  

Evangelist Felicia Bell, President Women's Department
 email: fbell@zhtunity.org

  

Evangelist Sarit Hampton, Youth Ministry
email: shampton@zhtunity.org
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Sis. Linda Townsend, President, Nursing Board

  

Sis. Ruth Winters, President, Ushers Board

  

Mother Johnnie Mae Howard, President, Mothers Board

  Msny. Barbara Hawkins, President Hospitality/
President Praise Team
email: bhawkins@zhtunity.org  

Sis. Tressie Mansfield, President Willing Workers

  

 

  

Newsletter Committee/Correspondence Office:
Evangelist Delores Hampton, Editor
email: dhampton@zhtunity.org
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